CJD
Cylinder Jet Diffuser
Quick Facts
•	 Jet diffuser for large spaces
•	 Handles large flow rates
•	 Long Throw characteristics
•	 Volume flow rate range - 100 l/s - 2360 l/s
•	 Easy to install & adjust

17
CJD
Order Key
Composite Reference: CJD/0/SF/S4/9010/OBSS
Specification Example
•	 Aerodynamic design to give low energy loss, producing maximum throw with minimum air entrainment
•	 Adjustable vertical discharge angle (±30°)
•	 Adjustable guide vanes for air direction control and throw length reduction
•	 Aluminium construction
•	 Polypropylene seal
•	 Flanged frame for easy construction
•	 Aerodynamic testing carried out in general accordance to BS EN 12238:2001 (Ventilation for buildings - Air
terminal devices - Aerodynamic testing and rating for mixed flow applications).
•	 Acoustic testing carried out in general accordance to BS EN ISO 5135:1999 acoustics. (Determination of sound
power levels of noise from air-terminal devices, air-terminal units, dampers and valves by measurement in a
reverberation room).
•	 Polyester powder coated to RAL9010 Matt (20%) finish, to all external surfaces.
Diffuser Order Key 1 2 3 4 5
Order example:                                                                                                      CJD 0 SF S4 9010 OBSS
Motor:
0
M24V 24V DC Motor (only available for 275 height model)
M230V 230V DC Motor (only available for 275 height model)
Fixings:
NF No Fix
SF Screw Fixing
Size:
S1 250mm x 175mm
S2 325mm x 175mm
S3 475mm x 175mm
S4 625mm x 175mm
L5 525mm x 275mm
L6 650mm x 275mm
L7 775mm x 275mm
L8 900mm x 275mm
S9 175mm x 175mm
S10 400mm x 175mm
S11 550mm x 175mm
L12 1025mm x 275mm
Finish:
9010 White 9010  Matt (20%) finish
9005 Black  9005 Matt (30%) finish
9006 Silver  9006 Matt (40%) finish
9016 White 9016  Matt (20%) finish
9003 White 9003 Matt (40%) finish
SPC Other colours available to special order
Damper:
No damper
OBSS Opposed bladed damper